

SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES (A State University of the Govt. of Assam) NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/

Dated:

NOTIFICATION (No. Exam/20/2023)

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the DM/M.Ch Examination Notification No. SSUHS/187/2012/Pt-I/Ex/5799-5800,dated 12-06-2023 stands.

The notification regarding DM/M.Ch Examination, December, 2023 No.SSUHS/187/2012/Pt-I/Ex/9184-85, dated 14-09-2023 is hereby cancelled.

> **Controller of Examinations** Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Memo No.: SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/9293-9297

Date: 15/09/2023

Copy to:

1. The Principal, Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati for information.

- 2. The Director, Dr.B.Borooah Cancer Institute, Gopinath Nagar, Guwahati for Information.
- 3. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for information.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5. Website.

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health